For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 408-737-7600 ext. 3468.
General Description
The ultra-small MAX1682/MAX1683 monolithic, CMOS
charge-pump voltage doublers accept input voltages
ranging from +2.0V to +5.5V. Their high voltage-con-
version efficiency (over 98%) and low operating current
(110µA for MAX1682) make these devices ideal for

5 SOT23-5
Dice*
Ordering Information
Note: These parts are available in tape-and-reel only. Minimum
order quantity is 2500 pieces.
*Dice are tested at TA = +25°C.
MAX1683EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5
SOT
TOP MARK
—
ACLL
—
ACCM
查询MAX1682EUK-T供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M
A
X
1
6
8
2
/M
A
X
1
6
8
3
Switched-Capacitor Voltage Doublers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN = +5.0V, capacitor values from Table 2, TA = 0°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN = +5.0V, capacitor values from Table 2, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 3)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Note 2: Once started, the MAX1682/MAX1683 typically operate down to 1V.
Note 3: Specifications at -40°C to +85°C are guaranteed by design.
IN to GND.................................................................+6V to -0.3V
OUT to GND.......................................................+12V, VIN - 0.3V
OUT Output Current............................................................50mA
Output Short-Circuit Duration .................................1sec (Note 1)
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
SOT23-5 (derate 7.1mW/°C above +70°C)...................571mW
Operating Temperature Range
MAX1682EUK/MAX1683EUK ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +160°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10sec) .............................+300°C
(Note 2)